TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM522510

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.		04/29/2019	National Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sorenson Communications, LLC
Street Address:	4192 South Riverboat Road
City:	Salt Lake City
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84123
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: UTAH
Name:	CaptionCall, LLC
Street Address:	4192 South Riverboat Road
City:	Salt Lake City
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84123
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: D.C.
Name:	InteractiveCare, LLC
Street Address:	4192 South Riverboat Road
City:	Salt Lake City
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84123
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 37

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3401028	DEAFVP
Registration Number:	3401020	DEAFVP.COM
Registration Number:	4254616	DKN DEAF KIDS NETWORK
Registration Number:	3899029	DIRECT VP
Registration Number:	3809683	EMPOWERING INTERPRETERS AND EDUCATORS
Registration Number:	2646114	ENVISION
Registration Number:	3932140	LIFE IS CALLING

TRADEMARK REEL: 006639 FRAME: 0347

900497559

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3546952	LIGHTRING
Registration Number:	4151213	MYRUMBLE
Registration Number:	3944908	MYSORENSON
Registration Number:	4019951	NTOUCH
Registration Number:	2636357	S
Registration Number:	3117602	SIGNMAIL
Serial Number:	85612500	SILKSCROLL
Registration Number:	4207186	SN SIGNETWORK
Registration Number:	3426895	SORENSON COMMUNICATIONS
Registration Number:	3348448	SORENSON VIDEO RELAY SERVICE
Registration Number:	3508724	SORENSON VIDEO REMOTE INTERPRETING
Registration Number:	3508725	SORENSON VRI
Registration Number:	2888478	SORENSON VRS
Registration Number:	3418439	SVRS
Registration Number:	3323743	VI-P
Registration Number:	3213543	VP-100
Registration Number:	3213544	VP-200
Registration Number:	4019952	YOUR WORLD IN TOUCH
Registration Number:	3525999	CAPTIONCALL
Registration Number:	4140422	CAPTIONCALL
Registration Number:	3218106	SIPRELAY
Registration Number:	3920903	
Serial Number:	87648451	CAPTIONCALL LIFE IS CALLING
Serial Number:	87648506	CAPTIONCALL LIFE IS CALLING
Serial Number:	87830795	CAPTIONCALL REACH
Serial Number:	87288104	INTERACTIVECARE
Serial Number:	87288074	I INTERACTIVECARE
Serial Number:	87288018	
Serial Number:	87390326	CAPTIONCALL
Serial Number:	87740871	CAPTIONCALL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028874288

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2149692741

Email: blove@akingump.com

Correspondent Name: AKIN GUMP STRAUSS HAUER & FELD LLP

Address Line 1: 2001 K Street N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	693867.0018				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brenda Love				
SIGNATURE:	/Brenda Love/				
DATE SIGNED:	05/07/2019				
Total Attachments: 17	·				
source=33. 1L Trademark Release (executed 4.29.19)#page1.tif					
source=33. 1L Trademark Release (executed 4.29.19)#page2.tif					

Total Attachments: 17
source=33. 1L Trademark Release (executed 4.29.19)#page1.tif
source=33. 1L Trademark Release (executed 4.29.19)#page2.tif
source=33. 1L Trademark Release (executed 4.29.19)#page3.tif
source=33. 1L Trademark Release (executed 4.29.19)#page4.tif
source=33. 1L Trademark Release (executed 4.29.19)#page5.tif
source=33. 1L Trademark Release (executed 4.29.19)#page5.tif
source=33. 1L Trademark Release (executed 4.29.19)#page7.tif
source=33. 1L Trademark Release (executed 4.29.19)#page8.tif
source=33. 1L Trademark Release (executed 4.29.19)#page9.tif
source=33. 1L Trademark Release (executed 4.29.19)#page10.tif
source=33. 1L Trademark Release (executed 4.29.19)#page11.tif
source=33. 1L Trademark Release (executed 4.29.19)#page12.tif
source=33. 1L Trademark Release (executed 4.29.19)#page13.tif
source=33. 1L Trademark Release (executed 4.29.19)#page15.tif
source=33. 1L Trademark Release (executed 4.29.19)#page15.tif
source=33. 1L Trademark Release (executed 4.29.19)#page15.tif
source=33. 1L Trademark Release (executed 4.29.19)#page16.tif
source=33. 1L Trademark Release (executed 4.29.19)#page16.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS ("Release"), dated April 29, 2019, is made by JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as collateral agent (in such capacity as collateral agent and together with its permitted successors and assigns, the "Collateral Agent") to Sorenson Communications, LLC, a Utah limited liability company ("Sorenson Communications"), CaptionCall, LLC a Delaware limited liability company ("CaptionCall"), and InteractiveCare, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Interactive Care") (each a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") as follows:

WHEREAS, reference is made to that certain First Lien Credit and Guaranty Agreement, dated as of April 30, 2014 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), by and among Sorenson Communications, LLC, a Utah limited liability company (along with its permitted successors and assigns, the "Borrower"), SCI Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (along with its permitted successors and assigns, "Holdings"), and certain restricted subsidiaries of Holdings, as Guarantors, the Lenders party thereto from time to time, JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent (together with its permitted successors in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent") and Collateral Agent, and the other parties thereto;

WHEREAS, in connection with the Credit Agreement, the Grantors executed that certain Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of April 30, 2014 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Pledge and Security Agreement") and granted to the Collateral Agent a security interest in the United States trademark registrations and applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademarks") to secure the Secured Obligations (as defined in the Pledge and Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, in furtherance of the Pledge and Security Agreement, the applicable Grantors executed (i) that certain Senior First Lien Trademark Security Agreement, dated April 30, 2014 between the Collateral Agent and Sorenson Communications, (ii) that certain Senior First Lien Trademark Security Agreement, dated January 5, 2017 between the Collateral Agent and CaptionCall, (iii) that certain Senior First Lien Trademark Security Agreement, dated March 31, 2018 by and among the Collateral Agent, InteractiveCare and CaptionCall, and (iv) and that certain Senior First Lien Trademark Security Agreement, dated March 27, 2019 by and among the Collateral Agent, InteractiveCare and CaptionCall (each, a "Trademark Security Agreement" and collectively, the "Trademark Security Agreements"); and

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent wishes to release and restore all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks to the Grantors and to terminate the encumbrance created by each of the Trademark Security Agreements and the Pledge and Security Agreement in respect of the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby terminates each of the Trademark Security Agreements and terminates, releases, cancels, relinquishes and discharges the security interest in the Trademarks created by each of the Trademark Security Agreements and the Pledge and Security Agreement and reassigns all right, title and interest it has in the Trademarks to the Grantors.

4851-1617-4997 v2

THIS RELEASE SHALL BE GOVERNED BY AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK AND SHALL BE BINDING UPON THE GRANTORS' AND THE COLLATERAL AGENT'S REPRESENTATIVES, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS AND TRANSFEREES.

[signature pages follow]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officer, has caused this Release to be executed under seal on the date first written above.

JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.

as Collateral Agent

By: 0 - 00 - 0

Name: Matthew Cheung Title: Vice President

REEL: 006639 FRAME: 0352

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Trademark Registrations and Applications

See Attached.

4851-1617-4997 v2

Registered Trademarks and Applications for Trademark Registration:

Sorrenson E Communications, IN Inc. A	Sorrenson D Communications, Inc.	Sorrenson D Communications, Inc.	Sorrenson D Communications, N Inc.	Sorrenson D Communications, Inc.	Sorrenson D Communications, Inc.	Granter
EMPOWERING INTERPRETERS AND EDUCATORS	DIRECT VP	DIRECTVP	DKN DEAF KIDS NETWORK	DEAFVP.COM	DEAFVP	Mark
Registered 6/29/10	Registered 1/4/11	Canceled	Registered 12/4/12	Registered 3/25/08	Registered 3/25/08	US Registratio n Date
Registration # 3,809,683	Registration # 3,899,029		Registration # 4.254.616	Registration # 3,401,020	Registration # 3,401,028	US Registration #
9/1/09	01/15/1		3/31/11	5/22/07	5/24/07	Date Filed in US
77/817,940	77/924,383		85/282,050	77/187,689	77/189,748	US Serial Number
п/а	Abandoned	Filed 1/22/09 App. # 1,425,249	Filed 9/21/11 App. # 1,544,433	Abandoned	Filed 7/12/07 App # 1,355,381	Filing status in Canada
Filed 4/26/11 Reg. # 009920604	Filed 4/26/11 Reg. # 009920562	n/a	n/a	n/a	Filed 4/26/11 Reg. # 009920687	Filing Status in European Community
Abandoned	Abandoned	n/a	n/a	n/a	Abandoned	Filing Status in Norway
Abandoned	Reg. #618513 Reg. Date: 8/19/11	n/a	п/а	n/a	Reg. #622617 Reg. Date: 11/16/11	Filling Status in Switzerland

Sorrenson Communications, Inc.	Sorrenson Communications, Inc.	Sorrenson Communications, Inc.	Sorrenson Communications, Inc.	Sorrenson Communications, Inc.	Sorrenson Communications, Inc.	Sorrenson Communications, Inc.	Granter
S	NTOUCH	MYSORENSON	MYRUMBLE	LIGHTRING	LIFE IS CALLING	ENVISION	Mark
Registered 10/15/02	Registered 8/30/11	Registered 4/12/11	Registered 5/29/2012	Registered 12/16/08	Registered 3/15/11	Registered 11/05/02	US Registratio n Date
Registration # 2,636,357	Registration # 4,019,951	Registration # 3,944,908	Registration # 4,151,213	Registration # 3,546,952	Registration # 3,932,140	Registration # 2,646,114	US Registration #
4/3/00	7/01/09	1/30/09	2/24/11	6/30/06	11/18/09	12/11/98	Date Filed in US
76/016,541	77/772,085	77/660,407	85/250,667	78/921,387	77/875,712	75/603,817	US Serial Number
n/a	App # 1,464,172 Filed 12/24/09	n/a	Filed 8/22/11 App. # 1,540,570	Filed 11/09/06 Reg # TMA711,096	Filed 6/27/00 App. # 1,064,695 Reg. # TMA562969 Reg. Date: 6/4/02	Reg # TMA737,149 Reg. Date: 3/27/08	Filing status in Canada
n/a	Filed 4/26/11 Reg. # 009920711	Filed 4/26/11 Reg. # 009920521	Filed 7/4/11 Reg. # 010096303	Filed 11/03/06 Reg. # 005466792	Filed 3/31/11 Reg. # 009855867	D'a	Filing Status in European Community
n/a	Reg. #262233 Reg. Date: 10/31/11	Reg. #262232 Reg. Date: 10/31/11	Reg. # 262665 Reg. Date: 11/22/11	π/a	Reg. #261513 Reg. Date: 9/15/11	π/a	Filing Status in Norway
n/a	Reg. #619909 Reg. Date: 9/7/11	Reg. #622317 Reg. Date: 11/10/11	Reg. #622679 Reg. Date: 11/18/11	π/a	Reg. #616071 Reg. Date: 6/1/11	π/a	Filling Status in Switzerland

Sorrenson Communications, Inc.	Sorrenson Communications, Inc.	Sorrenson Communications, Inc.	Sorrenson Communications, Inc.	Sorrenson Communications, Inc.	Sorrenson Communications, Inc.	Granter
SORENSON VIDEO RELAY SERVICE	SORENSON COMMUNICATIONS OF CANADA	SORENSON COMMUNICATIONS	SN SIGNETWORK	SILKSCROLL	SIGNMAIL	Mark
Registered 12/04/07	Abandoned	Registered 5/13/08	Registered 9/11/12	Pending Intent to Use	Registered 7/18/06	US Registratio n Date
Registration # 3,348,448	n/a	Registration # 3,426,895	Registration # 4,207,186	n/a	Registration # 3,117,602	US Registration #
6/30/06	8/16/06	5/5/06	5/27/11	4/30/12	12/10/03	Date Filed in US
78/921,512	78/953,769 * INTENT TO USE- NOT INCLUDE D IN COLLATE RAL	78/878,126	85/332,042	85/612,500	76/564,449	US Serial Number
Reg. # TMA732,679 Reg. Date: 1/19/2009	Reg # TMA732,781 Reg. Date: 1/20/09	Reg # TMA730,734 Reg. Date: 12/11/08	Filed 11/16/11 App. # 1,552,217	n/a	Reg # TMA725,166 Reg. Date: 10/2/08	Filing status in Canada
Filed 11/03/06 Reg. # 005466776	n/a	Filed 11/03/06 Reg. # 005466818	n/a	n/a	Filed 4/26/11 Reg. # 009921131	Filing Status in European Community
n/a	n/a	Reg. #262204 10/28/11	n/a	n/a	Reg. #262231 Reg. Date: 10/31/11	Filing Status in Norway
n/a	n/a	Reg. #622316 Reg. Date: 11/10/11	n/a	n/a	Reg. #619931 Reg. Date: 9/7/11	Filling Status in Switzerland

Sorrenson Communications, Inc.	Sorrenson Communications, Inc.	Sorrenson Communications, Inc.	Sorrenson Communications, Inc.	Sorrenson Communications, Inc.	Sorrenson Communications, Inc.	Grantor
VP-100	VI-P	SVRS	SORENSON VRS	SORENSON VRI	SORENSON VIDEO REMOTE INTERPRETING	Mark
Registered 2/27/07	Registered 10/30/07	Registered 4/29/08	Registered 9/28/04	Registered 9/30/08	Registered 9/30/08	US Registratio n Date
Registration # 3,213,543	Registration # 3,323,743	Registration # 3,418,439	Registration # 2,888,478	Registration # 3,508,725	Registration # 3,508,724	US Registration #
6/30/06	4/2/07	8/16/06	4/24/03	6/29/06	6/29/06	Date Filed in US
78/921,519	77/146,672	78/953,712	76/509,159	78/920,063	78/919,869	US Serial Number
Reg # TMA725,007 Reg. Date: 10/2/08	Filed 5/9/08 App # 1,346,720	Reg. # TMA798,709 Reg. Date: 5/27/11	Reg. # TMA725,145 Reg. Date: 10/2/08	Reg. #: 840,809 Reg. Date: 1/21/13	Reg. # TMA840,843 Reg. Date: 1/21/13	Filmg status in Canada
Filed 4/26/11 Reg. # 009920811	Filed 5/24/07 Reg. # 005934096	Filed 4/26/11 Reg. # 009920927	Filed 4/26/11 Reg. # 009920216	Filed 4/26/11 Reg. # 009920083	Filed 4/26/11 Reg. # 009920364	Filing Status in European Community
Abandoned	n/a	Reg. #262213 Reg. Date: 10/28/11	Reg. #262210 Reg. Date: 10/28/11	Reg. #262209 Reg. Date: 10/28/11	Reg. #262208 Reg. Date: 10/28/11	Filing Status in Norway
Reg. #615011 Reg. Date: 5/9/11	n/a	Reg. #618512 Reg. Date: 8/19/11	Reg. #619856 Reg. Date: 9/7/11	Reg. #620714 Reg. Date: 9/26/11	Reg. #628220 Reg. Date: 4/13/12	Filling Status in Switzerland

Sorrenson Communications, Inc.	Sorrenson Communications, Inc.	Grantor
YOUR WORLD IN TOUCH	VP-200	Mark
Registered 8/30/11	Registered 2/27/07	US Registratio n Date
Registration # 4,019,952	Registration # 3,213,544	US Registration #
7/02/09	6/30/06	Date Filed in US
77/773,108	78/921,520	US Serial Number
App #1,464,171 Filed 12/24/09	Reg # TMA725,006 Reg. Date: 10/2/08	Filing status in Canada
Filed 4/26/11 Reg. # 009920786	Filed 4/26/11 Reg. # 009920851	Filing Status in European Community
Reg. #262234 Reg. Date: 10/31/11	Abandoned	Filing Status in Norway
Reg. #619855 Reg. Date: 9/7/11	Reg. #614976 Reg. Date: 5/6/11	Filling Status in Switzerland

CAPTIONCALL, LLC TRADEMARKS AND APPLICATIONS:

Mark Name	Mark Type	Country	Status	Serial No.	Reg. No.	Filed Date	Reg. Date	
CAPTIONCALL	Word - Block Letters	USA	Registere d	77/092,30 9	3525999	2007- 01-26		
CAPTIONCALL	Word - Block Letters	USA	Registere d	77/878,98 0	4140422	2009- 11-23		
CAPTIONCALL LOGO	Word - Stylised Letters	Switzerland	Registere d	53919/201		2011- 03-31		 Caption
CAPTIONCALL LOGO	Word - Stylised Letters	European Union IPO	Registere d	00985562		2011- 03-31		Caption Call
DKN	Miscellan eous Design	Canada	Allowed	1676235		2014- 05-08		
DKN DEAF KIDS NETWORK	Word & Device	USA	Registere d	85/282,05 0		2011- 03-31		
LIFE IS CALLING	Word - Block Letters	USA	Registere d	77/875,71		2009- 11-18		
LIFE IS CALLING	Word - Block Letters	Switzerland	Registere d	53917/201 1		2011- 03-31		
LIFE IS CALLING	Word - Block Letters	European Union IPO	Registere d	00985586 7		2011- 03-31		
LIFE IS CALLING	Word - Block Letters	Norway	Registere d	20110375		2011- 03-31		
SILKSCROLL	Word - Block Letters	USA	Registere d	85/612,50 0		2012- 04-30		
SIPRELAY		Switzerland	Registere d (Closed at clients request	55279/201 1	619855	2011- 04-29	2011- 09-07	
SIPRELAY		USA	Registere d	78/919844	3218106	2011- 04-26	2011- 09-30	

Mark Name	Mark Type	Country	Status	Serial No.	Reg. No.	Filed Date	Reg. Date	
			(Closed at clients request					
SIPRELAY		Norway	Registere d (Closed at clients	20110474	262211	2011- 04-26	2011- 10-31	
			request					
SN SIGNETWORK	Word & Device	USA	Registere d	85/332,04 2		2011- 05-27		3 SN
SPIRAL LOGO	Miscellan eous Design	USA	Registere d	77/875,70	3920903	2009- 11-18		6
SPIRAL LOGO	Miscellan eous Design	Switzerland	Registere d	53920/201		2011- 03-31		©
SPIRAL LOGO	Miscellan eous Design	European Union IPO	Registere d	00985600		2011- 03-31		6
SPIRAL LOGO	Miscellan eous Design	Norway	Registere d	20110375		2011- 03-31		©
SORENSON IP RELAY		Switzerland	Registere d (Closed at clients request	55298/201	619850	2011- 04-29	2011- 09-07	
SORENSON IP RELAY		European Community	Registere d (Closed at clients request	9921081	0099210 81	2011- 04-26	2011- 09-30	
SORENSON IP RELAY		Norway	Registere d	20110474 5	262211	2011- 04-26	2011- 10-31	

Mark Name	Mark Type	Country	Status	Serial No.	Reg. No.	Filed Date	Reg. Date	
			(Closed at clients request					

CAPTIONCALL, LLC U.S. TRADEMARKS APPLICATIONS:

MB Trademark Reference	Mark Name	Count	Status	Application/ Reg Number	File d Dat e	Internatio nal Classes	Mark Image
C2412.81981U	CAPTIONC	United	Applicati	87/648,451	201	9,38	
S01	ALL LOGO	States	on		7-		CaptionC
	1	of			10-)
		Ameri			17		
		ca					
C2412.81982U	CAPTIONC	United	Applicati	87/648,506	201	9,38	
S01	ALL LOGO	States	on		7-		(A. N
	2	of			10-		Cabtion
		Ameri			17		
		ca					
C2412.82070U	CAPTIONC	United	Applicati	87/830,795	201	9	
S01	ALL	States	on		8-		
	REACH	of			03-		
		Ameri			12		
		ca					

CAPTIONCALL, LLC TRADEMARKS APPLICATIONS (CHINA):

MB Trademark Reference	Mark Name	Count	Status	Application/ Reg Number	File d Dat e	Internati onal Classes	Mark Image
C2412.81621 CN01	CAPTIONC ALL	China	Applicat ion	25057934	201 7- 06- 29	9,38	
C2412.81622 CN01	SPIRAL LOGO	China	Applicat ion	25057937	201 7- 06- 29	9,38	
C2412.81623 CN01	LIFE IS CALLING	China	Applicat ion	25057935	201 7- 06- 29	9,38	
C2412.81627 CN01	SILKSCRO LL	China	Applicat ion	25057936	201 7- 06- 29	9	

INTERACTIVECARE, LLC U.S. TRADEMARKS APPLICATIONS:

MB Ref.	Mark Name	Count	Status	Applicati on Number	File d Dat	Internatio nal Classes	Mark Image
					e		
I2909.81638U	INTERACTIVEC	United	Schedul	87/288,1	201	38,42	
S01	ARE	States	ed for	04	7-		
		of	publicati		01-		
		Ameri	on soon		03		
		ca					
I2909.81639U	INTERACTIVEC	United	Stateme	87/288,0	201	38,42	
S01	ARE & LOGO	States	nt of	74	7-		
		of	Use		01-		W ales and the
		Ameri	Accepte		03		
		ca	d				
			03.06.20				
			18				
I2909.81641U	I LOGO	United	Stateme	87/288,0	201	38,42	
S01		States	nt of	18	7-		
		of	Use		01-		
		Ameri	Accepte		03		
		ca	d				
			03.06.20				
			18				

INTERACTIVECARE, LLC TRADEMARKS APPLICATIONS (CANADA):

MB Ref.	Mark Name	Count	Status	Applicati	File	Internatio	Mark
		ry		on	d	nal	Image
				Number	Dat	Classes	
					e		
I2909.81639C	INTERACTIVEC	Canad	Applicati	1844877	201	38,42	18 (19 (19 (19 (19 (19 (19 (19 (19 (19 (19
A01	ARE & LOGO	a	on		7-		1
					06-		
					28		
I2909.81641C	I LOGO	Canad	Applicati	1844879	201	38,42	
A01		a	on		7-		
					06-		
					28		

CAPTIONCALL, LLC U.S. TRADEMARKS:

MB Trademark Reference	Mark Name	Count ry	Status	Application/ Reg Number	File d Dat e	Internatio nal Classes	Mark Image
C2412.81621 US03	CAPTIONC ALL	United States of Ameri ca	Publish ed	87/390,326	201 7- 03- 29	38	
C2412.81621 US04	CAPTIONC ALL	United States of Ameri ca	Publish ed	87/740,871	201 8- 01- 02	9	®

INTERACTIVECARE, LLC U.S. TRADEMARKS:

MB Ref.	Mark Name	Country	Status	Registration Number	Registration Date	Class	Mark Image
12909.81638US01	INTERACTIVECARE	US	Registered	5,445,225	4/10/18	38,42	
12909.81639US01	INTERACTIVECARE & LOGO	US	Registered	5,444,360	4/10/18	38,42	
12909.81641US01	ILOGO	US	Registered	5,444,359	4/10/18	38,42	

CAPTIONCALL, LLC U.S. TRADEMARKS:

MB Trademark Reference	Mark Name	Country	Status	Registration Number	Registration Date	Class	Mark Image
C2412.81621US03	CAPTIONCALL	US	Registered	5,426,161	3/20/18	38	
C2412.81981US01	CAPTIONCALL LOGO 1	US	Registered	5,593,559	10/30/18	9,38	
C2412.81982US01	CAPTIONCALL LOGO 2	US	Registered	5,593,560	10/30/18	9,38	

CAPTIONCALL, LLC TRADEMARKS (CHINA):

RECORDED: 05/07/2019

MB Trademark Reference	Mark Name	Country	Status	Registration Number	Registration Date	Class	Mark Image
C2412.81621CN01	CAPTIONCALL	China	Registered	25057934	6/28/18	9,38	
C2412.81623CN01	LIFE IS CALLING	China	Registered	25057935	6/28/18	9,38	
C2412.81627CN01	SILKSCROLL	China	Registered	25057936	6/28/18	9	